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2548 13LAIRSTONE PINES DRIVE 
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- 

(850) 877-6555 

March 3, 1999 

VIA ]HAND DELIVERY 

Blanca S. Bayo, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 

TALIAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32302-1567 

TELECOPIER (850) 656-4029 

ROBERT M. C. RQSE 
OP COUNSEL 

Re: Water Oak Utilities Compi3ny, Inc. 
Application for Limited Proceeding Increase 
and Restructuring of Rates 
Our File No. 33013.01 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

As part of the Application filed yesterday with your office in 
the above-referenced matter, we included as !!Exhibit C" the proposed 
tariff sheets in order to implement the rates. The tariff sheets as 
originally submitted were in error and failed to include the second 
and third tier of the inclining block rates. 

I have attached revised t,ziriff sheet numbers 16.0 and 17.0 which 
should replace those filed with the Application yesterday. Please 
see that these are appropriately distributed to the same persons who 

~4 -_ ---rzceived the full Application yesterday with the incorrect tariff 
sheets. 

:*.p I_- 
'%\F '' " r ~  Should you or any members of the staff have any questions in 
C' _. 

this regard, please let me know. 

1 FMD 

Sincerely, 



WATER OAK UTILITIES COMPANY, INC FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 16.0 

WATER TARIFF CANCELS ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 16.0 


GENERAL SERVICE 


RATE SCHEDULE GS 


AVAILABILITY - Avai lable 
Company. 

throughout the area served by the 

APPLICABILITY - For water service to all 
no other schedule applies. 

customers for which 

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all Rules and 
Tariff and General Rules 
the Commission. 

Regulations of this 
and Regulations of 

BILLING PERIOD - Monthly 

RATE 

Meter Size 	 Base Facility Charge 

5/8" x 3/4" $ 9.97 
3/4" 14.96 

I" 24.93 
1-1/2" 49.85 

2 II 79.76 
3" 159.52 
4" 249.25 
6" 498.50 

Gallonage Charge - 0-5,000 gal. $ .51 
5,000-10,000 gal. 1.15 
10,000 gal. or more 2.30 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and 
become delinquent if not paid within (20) 
days. After five (5) working days written 
notice, service may then be discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE - Jonathan Colman 
ISSUING OFFICER 

TYPE OF FILING - Limited Proceeding 	 Vice President 
TITLE 

EXHIBIT 

I 



WATER OAK UTILITIES COMPANY, IIQC. FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0 
WATER TARIFF CANCELS ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 17.0 

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE RS 

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

APPLICABILITY - For water service for all purposes in private 
residences and individually metered apartment units. 

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this 
Tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

BILLING PERIOD - Monthly 

RATE - 

Meter Size Base Facilitv Charqe 

5/8" x 3/4" 
3/4 

1-1/2" 
1 

2 
3 
4 
6 

$ 9.97 
14.96 
24.93 
49.85 
79.76 

159.52 
249.25 
498.50 

Gallonaqe Charse - 0-5,000 gal. $ .51 
5,000-10,000 gal. 1.15 
10,000 gal. or more 2.30 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and 
become delinquent if not paid within (20) days. After five (5) 
working days written notice, service may then be discontinued. 
(Written notice is to be mailed to the customer separate and apart 
from any other bill.) 

EFFECTIVE DATE - 

TYPE OF FILING - Limited Proceeding 

Jonathan Colman 
ISSUING OFFICER 

Vice President 
TITLE 




