LAW OFFICES

ORIGINAL

Rose, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY, LLP RECEIVED & PSC

2548 Blairstone Pines Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32301

99 MAR - 3 PM 12: 17

(850) 877-6555

RECOUNT AND
REPORTING MAILING ADDRESS
POST OFFICE BOX 1567
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32302-1567

TELECOPIER (850) 656-4029

March 3, 1999

ROBERT M. C. ROSE

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Blanca S. Bayo, Director Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399

990243-NU

Re: Water Oak Utilities Company, Inc.
Application for Limited Proceeding Increase

and Restructuring of Rates

Our File No. 33013.01

Dear Ms. Bayo:

CHRIS H. BENTLEY, P.A.
F MARSHALL DETERDING

STEVENT. MINDLIN, P.A. DAREN L. SHIPPY

IOHN I WHARTON

WILLIAM E. SUNDSTROM, P.A. DIANE D. TREMOR. P.A.

CAROL L. DUTRA MARTIN S. FRIEDMAN, P.A. JOHN R. JENKINS, P.A.

As part of the Application filed yesterday with your office in the above-referenced matter, we included as "Exhibit C" the proposed tariff sheets in order to implement the rates. The tariff sheets as originally submitted were in error and failed to include the second and third tier of the inclining block rates.

I have attached revised tariff sheet numbers 16.0 and 17.0 which should replace those filed with the Application yesterday. Please see that these are appropriately distributed to the same persons who received the full Application yesterday with the incorrect tariff sheets.

Should you or any members of the staff have any questions in this regard, please let me know.

Sincerely,

ROSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTILEY, LLE

F. Marshall Deterding

RECEIVED & FILED

For The Firm

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

02753 MAR-38

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

SEC / FMD/tmg

3

PSC-BUREAU OF RECORDS

OTH _____

 \mathbf{C}

EAC LEG LIN

OPC

FICH

WATER OAK UTILITIES COMPANY, INC WATER TARIFF

FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 16.0 CANCELS ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 16.0

GENERAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE GS

<u>AVAILABILITY</u> - Available throughout the area served by the

Company.

APPLICABILITY - For water service to all customers for which

no other schedule applies.

<u>LIMITATIONS</u> - Subject to all Rules and Regulations of this

Tariff and General Rules and Regulations of

the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD - Monthly

RATE -

Meter Size	Base Facility Charge
5/8" x 3/4" 3/4" 1" 1-1/2" 2" 3" 4"	\$ 9.97 14.96 24.93 49.85 79.76 159.52 249.25 498.50
Gallonage Charge - 0-5,000 gal. 5,000-10,000 10,000 gal. c	\$.51 gal. 1.15

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice, service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE -

Jonathan Colman ISSUING OFFICER

TYPE OF FILING - Limited Proceeding

Vice President TITLE



WATER OAK UTILITIES COMPANY, INC. WATER TARIFF

FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0 CANCELS ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 17.0

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE RS

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company.

<u>APPLICABILITY</u> - For water service for all purposes in private residences and individually metered apartment units.

<u>LIMITATIONS</u> - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD - Monthly

RATE -

<u>Meter Size</u>	<u>Base Facility Charge</u>
5/8" x 3/4" 3/4" 1" 1-1/2" 2" 3" 4" 6"	\$ 9.97 14.96 24.93 49.85 79.76 159.52 249.25 498.50
<u>Gallonage Charge</u> - 0-5,000 gal. 5,000-10,000 g 10,000 gal. or	

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice, service may then be discontinued. (Written notice is to be mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other bill.)

EFFECTIVE DATE -

Jonathan Colman ISSUING OFFICER

TYPE OF FILING - Limited Proceeding

<u>Vice President</u> TITLE